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Schedule of Charges

Customer Services

Finance

Issuance of Liability Letter 63
Issuance of No Objection/Clearance Letter 52.50
Other Certificates & Statements 5250
Reissuance of Installment Cheques 105
Award Full Payment 50
Application to change Guarantor (after approval) 100
Insufficient funds for Direct Debit Authority 26.25
Cash Withdrawal/Cheques

Cash Withdrawal Slip from Current Account -
Stop Payment of Cheques - Per Cheque Leaf (Police Letter)* 5250

*Charges will be revised with effect from 19 June, 2024. For summary of changes, visit www.dib.ae/updates

Issuing a Manager's Cheque in UAE Currency

Bank Customers 31.50
Banks (special clearing) 105
Cancellation of Manager's Cheque 5250
Demand Draft Issuance 5250
Demand Draft Cancellation 1l

Standing Order Instructions

One-time Set-up Charge 52.50
Standing Order Execution Charges

Within DIB Accounts Free
To other Banks within UAE 26.25 + (B charges
To other Banks outside UAE 26.25 + TT charges
Amendments to the Standing Order 1050
Cancellation of the Standing Order 1050

Correspondent Bank charges: May vary according to country, currency and carrespondent Bank

Authorisation to the Bank

To cover the Current Account from the customer's other accounts under the same number (per transaction) 21
Authorisation Application (one-off) 26.25
Coverage Cancellation 1050

Inward Remittances

Fund transfers/payment Orders (dirhams or foreign currency) credited to beneficiary having accounts with DIB -

Collection of Cheque 10.50 + Telex charges
Outward Remittances

By Telex/SWIFT for DIB customers (local) 5.25+ (B charges
By Telex/SWIFT for DIB customers through Al Islami Online Banking (local) 1.05+ CB charges
By Telex/SWIFT for DIB customers (international) 63
By Telex/SWIFT for DIB customers through Al Islami Online Banking (international) 36.75
Issuing Manager's Cheque in foreign currency 52.50
Cancellation of Manager's Cheque in foreign currency 1050

Collection of Cheque’ 105 + Courier charges 52.50 for GCC, 84 for others

Returned cheques drawn on Banks outside the UAE 105
Stop Payment of Cheque/Remittance outside the UAE (police letter) 10.50+ fee of Telex/SWIFT
Express Transfer Processing Fee 36.75

Correspondent Bank charges: May vary according to country, currency and carrespondent Bank

*Cheques in AED Currency

e |f cheques issued from any UAE-based bank are presented at any DIB branch by 10:00 AM on a working/business day, they will
be processed on the same working day, provided the cheques comply with UAE Central Bank regulations.

¢ Cheques deposited via the DIB Cash Deposit Machine (CDM) will be processed within two working days, provided the cheques
comply with UAE Central Bank regulations.

Please Note:

¢ Processing times may be affected by public holidays or other exceptional circumstances. In such cases, the processing will
resume on the next available working day.

Bank Statements (received from the branch)

Account statement for the current period (per cycle) 0
Account statement for the previous year (per cycle) 26.25
Account statement via post outside regular cycle (per statement) 26.25
Post-dated Cheques

For collection in favour of the Bank (to settle liabilities) -
For collection in favour of customer accounts (for each cheque) 1
Cheque retrieved and returned as per request from customer 21

J2g-oiJl
63 439420 6alg Jlao)
5250 d04 delju/2iloV 6alguls Jlav)
52.50 AU @laleVlg @il elgil gxon
105 b sl wlauul jlan| dalel
50 JoolaJ! 2l 6l50 wluwinl udds
100 (d69lgodl 2ic) Juoall Jlasuwl ulds
26.25 Juulod! oAl JuSaid s Jldlas roac

sJadlobunld 5261 ol jlosd]
52.50 #(db iUl 46910 10)) eluul d8)g US) - el sl
www.dib.ae/updates el unalo e elbW . 2024 g13g 19 cuo el (suoluull sua el dus jnodl loaal rogaw) &nV Jdae) roduws

dudaodl ddoelU a0 i jlaol

31.50 LU ol ulany
105 (Aol dnldo) Elgiyl
52.50 a0 Elub elol)
52.50 aign Jlanl
21 aJign clo)]

dogaisuodl wlogleill
5250 02nlg 6 .0d JaeoiJl roguuy

dogaiuoll wloadeidl 31810 roguny
Ulao ol sua iy alua god
S50l @ynollroguuy + 26.25 oVl ddga Jala sual Egiu (sul
UL UU ddigall oguug + 26.25 oVl dlga gl sual Elgiu (sul

10.50 doyribucod wlouleil Jyaoj
10.50 doyriuuod logleil clel]
Jowl ol elindlg dlo.ellg aludl uwn e liag a8 sédluwloJl Egindl roguu)

21 (6,0 UD) o8l puds cani Jooleiol) jalabun guo )l wlwallahoil
26.25 i JAal aie 640 Jqi
10.50 dudnoill elol]
daylgJl wa¥Vigall

- il (3¢ bl ulan guaiouod! oluad dla ol (dudall ddoelU gl om)all) @92l jolgl /elign)

§)aladl w¥igall
(adgal Jala) el (sdoleiod cao)guull/gusnlidy
(@dgall Jala) dug ol gl gl soluwdl doaa JIa guo el sdooleiod cuoyguudl/gustily

el ogquug + 1050

S50l @ynolloguuy+5.25
&)5 0l @ynollroguy+ 105

63 (dgall g)la) el sdooleilod crayguudl / guslilu
36.75 (@gall 1) dugynodl gl ygl swoluwdl doas JIA yuo el sdooleiod cuaygud! / guslilu
52.50 duinldloo) 9o Elub Jlao)
1050 duinl do.oy (59jno elub slo)]
(54501 Jgald 84 .ygleill ulao Jga o 52.50) Joil roguuy + 105 ‘el
105 dJgall g yb Ugao ELuls elad)l
g/ uslil oguy+ 1050 (o il déslgo 10) dJgall gyl diga / luub 9oy
36.75 2l Jugaill doan roguu)

JowloJl elidig éo.ellig aludl cuun «liAT 28 @l ol &giull roguu)

ulLoVIl ol ddoey dud gl cala uidk

deludl e (suolull (sua @i 938 o €19 sl (Ul 6aniodl dugell ol 0360 Eliu sl ue 6 jalol elSuill ogad) ol 1]
oYl @m0 dig) @0 il uiul @lgis ul b jiu . Joell rog) yued (58 LpinJleo raiuuus Jor r0g) (8 hln 10:00
515 0]l 6aniodl dusell

Joe (5og) JIA ginleo raiuuud . swoluwl sua i) dealidl 526l el 6 jgal JUa guo deagodl ealSuidd duuidy e
55 10Jl 623 0]l du el oVl @ jn o @ig) g0 el uidl Gelgil ol b juiu

:ddaaloll (s

59 dalleoll Uil roduuw ¥ladl oam Jio (9.5 Al aus Uil wg il gl duouu Jl b el dalleodl wldgl 1500 ag
Jl gliodl JoooJl rogy

(e38J1 g0 21JU coliuwVI) wbluall wlsguins

0 (0)g2 J2) adladl Gaodd wlua S
26.25 (6392 J2)) déulw da0d Uluin S
26.25 (aalgdl couual)) dualieVl 6)gall ¢ gl jue wlun QS

g9all ago wilauill

(@wglao 1awd) ddlobual Junai
21 (i J2)) Joleliodl ulual Junail)
2l Jooleiodl cdds cuua eluidl oy iuwlg dale]

Account Services Jbuwall aloas

Account Closure Fee (if closed within 6 months) 26.25

Al Islami Current Account
Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*

"Deducted on the first Sunday of every month (accounts with monthly average balance of 8 3,000 or more are exempted)
(1st free) 26.25

(first 6 free per month) 10.50

“Cheque Book Issuance (25 leaves)
“Teller Fee (per transaction)

Al Islami 2-in-1 Account
Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*
"‘Deducted on the first Sunday of every month (Accounts with monthly average balance of 8 3,000 or more are exempted)
“‘Cheque Book Issuance (10 leaves) 26.25
“Teller Fee (per transaction) (first 6 free per month) 10.50
For Profit Payment eligibility criteria please refer to the product Key Fact Statement

Al Islami Current Account Plus

Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*
"Deducted on the first Sunday of every month (accounts with monthly average balance of 8 3,000 or more are exempted)

“‘Cheque book issuance (25 leaves) 26.25
“Teller fee (per transaction) (first 6 free per month) 10.50

Membership Fee - Mumayyaz (per month)

Salary Transfer of 8 15,000 - £ 35,000 are exempted and customers with monthly relationship 5250
of £ 100,000 or more are exempted ‘
Pension £ 15,000 - & 35,000 52.50

Al Islami Savings Account

Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*
"‘Deducted on the first Sunday of every month (Accounts with monthly average balance of 8 3,000 or more are exempted)

“Teller Fees (per transaction) (first 6 free per month) 10.50
For Profit Payment eligibility criteria please refer to the product Key Fact Statement

For Shaatir account and £ Saving accounts Profit Payment eligibility criteria please refer to the product Key Fact Statement

Bonus Saver Account

Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*
"‘Deducted on the first Sunday of every month (Accounts with monthly average balance of 8 3,000 or more are exempted)

“Teller Fees (per transaction) (first 6 free per month) 10.50
Al Islami Payroll Account

Account maintenance Fee (per month) 26.25*

*Charges applied based on the DIB's criteria for Employer categorization & listing
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Long Term Wakala Deposit*

Profit Entitlement in case of
Premature Liquidation

*JLSgll @ilag
Wakala Deposit*

B Uyl o %0
0% of Wakala Profit

B Uyl o %0
0% of Wakala Profit

Deposit liquidation within
1-30 days (up to 1 month)

A g gl g %25
25% of Wakala Profit

g cUgi g %25
25% of Wakala Profit

Deposit liquidation within
31-60days (1 - 2 months)

B U)o %30
30% of Wakala Profit

UGB Ul o %30
30% of Wakala Profit

Deposit liquidation within
61-90 days (2 - 3 months)

a5l eugl oo %35
35% of Wakala Profit

a5l eyl o %35
35% of Wakala Profit

Deposit liquidation within
91-180 days (3 - 6 months)

Deposit liquidation within UGB Ul o %40 U5l Ul goo %40

/721-1800 days (24 - 60 months)

Maximiser Wakala Deposit

In the case of a premature withdrawal of Maximiser Deposit, a penal rate of 0.5% will be charged, i.e, the profit rate applicable for
the total period for which the deposit has run, less applicable penalty

*Charges will be revised with effect from 19 June, 2024. For summary of changes, visit www.dib.ae/updates
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Monthly Profit Payment
Wakala Deposit*

Bl Uyl o %0
0% of Wakala Profit

a1 gl el o %25
25% of Wakala Profit

B Uy g %30
30% of Wakala Profit

a5 g)l eugl go %35
35% of Wakala Profit

Bl Uyl g %40

181-365 days (6 - 12 months) 40% of Wakala Profit 40% of Wakala Profit 40% of Wakala Profit 40% of Wakala Profit 40% of Wakala Profit (Jgu1l2-6)0g365-181
Deposit liquidation within A5l Ul o %45 a5l Ul goo %50 a5 gl e Ul go %45 b gl cujl g %45 NA ' JWA doyagll S
366-720 days (12 - 24 months) 45% of Wakala Profit 50% of Wakala Profit 45% of Wakala Profit 45% of Wakala Profit e (Ju 24-12) rogy 720- 366
Deposit liquidation within B cujl yo %60 JUA deyag)l S
721-1080 days (24 - 36 months) NA 229y 60% of Wakala Profit NA 2261 NA 2260 NA 2260 (100 36 - 24) r0gy 1080 - 721
Deposit liquidation within NA y A5l bl g %70 NA Y NA Y NA Y JUA deagdl S
1081-1440 days (36 - 48 months) e 70% of Wakala Profit e e e (.00 48- 36) rogy 1440 - 1081
Deposit liquidation within NA y Byl yo %80 NA , NA ’ NA ’ JUA deyagll s
1441-1800 days (48 - 60 months) =S 80% of Wakala Profit e Y e (105 60 - 48) rogu 1800 - 1441
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50% of Wakala Profit
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Advance Profit Payment
Wakala Deposit*
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Recurring Wakala Deposit*

a1 gl Ui oo %0
0% of Wakala Profit
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gl eyl o %0
0% of Wakala Profit

Bl el oo %25
25% of Wakala Profit
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25% of Wakala Profit

a1 gl Ui g %30
30% of Wakala Profit
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30% of Wakala Profit
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35% of Wakala Profit
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Electronic Banking Services

Account Services Fees (B)
Remit to ATM 10.50 (maximum)
Al Islami Business Online

Account Type e-Trader Plus Premium Infinite Ultimate
Set-up Fee’ Free 1,050 788 525 263
Additional User Free 105 105 105 Free
Online Annual Maintenance Free 1,050 1,050 1,050 1,050
Billers

Dubai Economic Department Fee 1050
Emaratech Fee 1
flydubai Fee 105
Dubai Trade Fee 210
Emaar Fee 10,50

Investment Deposits

Broken Deposit

Profit on Broken Deposit(s): Calculated based on the actual period the deposit(s) remained in the joint investment pool at the
applicable savings account profit rate

Deposit weightage and Mudareb share of profit
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AED usD GBP Euro SAR QAR JPY CANS
One year deposit more than 100 million 72% 48% 66% 45% 36% 5% 18% 65% w30 100 o yiS1 danlg diuw §aod doyag
One year deposit less than 100 million 61% 45% 63% 43% 32% 23% 14% 59% a0 100 o Ui 6anlg diw 62.0J doyag
Nine months deposit more than 100 million 61% 43% 57% 39% 32% 3% 14% 54% w30 100 o JiST jguil dowi da0d deJag
Nine months deposit less than 100 million 57% 39% 54% 38% 29% 19% 11% 48% wado 100 o Uiyl dou 6aod doyag
Six months deposit more than 100 million 57% 39% 52% 36% 29% 22% 11% 45% waudo 100 o 1S gl diuw 62.0J delag
Six months deposit less than 100 million 54% 36% 48% 34% 25% 16% 7% 41% waulo 100 o Jsl jguil diuw 62.0J deJag
Three months deposit more than 100 million 52% 29% 39% 25% 22% 13% 7% 34% walo 100 ¢o 1551 jguil &3\ 6a.0J deyag
Three months deposit less than 100 million 48% 25% 36% 23% 22% 9% 4% 31% w30 100 o Jsi gl a3\ a.0J deiag
One month deposit more than 100 million 47% 22% 31% 16% 18% 5% 4% 29% waulo 100 (oo 1551 anlg jgui 620d doiag
One month depasit less than 100 million 43% 16% 7% 14% 11% 5% % 25% a0 100 o Jsi anlg jguis 6a.0J doyag
Corporate Savings Account 11% 9% 9% 7% 2% 4% 0% 4% GBS ] jlkavl obua
Savings Account 14% 11% 11% 9% 4% 3% 0% 4% JLall wlua
E-Savings Account 25% 1S% - - - - - - Vg AVl ulua
2-in-1 Account 9% 7% - - - - - - 15wl s
Shaatir - Children’s Savings Account 36% - - - - - - - JbJ bl jhal slua
Mudareb share of profit (maximum) 90% (sl a0l Ul yoo Ujlrodl dnn

*May include other FCY as per bank's discretion

Cards Ul

il 26i) 1Bsg 545l dyinl willo coraiy 28°

“Cash Withdrawal fee for non-DIB ATM's made Internationally.

“In case of permanent upgrade and addition of all features for new updated card.

""Bank's discretionary reward will be reduced proportionally till the outstanding instalments are paid by the customer,

“""(Cash withdrawal advance charges will apply on transaction made at merchant categorized by VISA / MasterCard as non-financial
institution such as cryptocurrency, Foreign Currency, Money Orders (Not Wire Transfer), Stored Value Card Purchase/Load, and Travelers
Cheques

Al Islami Debit Card

New Debit Card Free
Renewal Free
(Card Replacement/Re-issuance (damaged due to technical problem) Free
(Card Replacement/Re-issuance (damaged / lost card/pin) (per request) 26.25
Copy of Sales Voucher (per request) 26.25
Cash withdrawal from non-DIB ATM within the UAE 2 (per transaction)
(Cash withdrawal from non-DIB ATM within the GCC 6 (per transaction)
(Cash withdrawal from non-DIB ATM outside the UAE and GCC 21 (per transaction)
Balance enquiry through non-DIB ATM within UAE 1 (per transaction)
Balance enquiry from non-DIB ATM within the GCC 3 (per transaction)
Declined transaction through non-DIB ATM within UAE 1 (per transaction)
Transaction Protect Fee (on debit cards) 40.85 per month

International Usage Fee (non-AED) 3.25% of transaction amount

International Usage Fee (AED)* 2.09% of transaction amount
All fees & charges are in UAE Dirhams (B) unless specified otherwise

‘Effective 22 September 2025 International Usage Fee [ (Per Transaction) will be revised to 3.14% of the transaction amount

Al Islami Personal Finance

mhﬁim:aﬁﬂeﬁ;:; Annual Fee agiuuJl roguwuJl
"o | RowariCos | painum Sgrture s pite cuia
Prime Covered Card upto 3.69% ale) Free Ulao Free Ulao Free Ulao 'L;lrge_eo Free Ulao Un o oJl roulu dsliny
Consumer Cashback Card upto 3.69% daleJ N/A angyV 210 26145 N/A anguV N/A angy 5208l ala oW el giuod dslny
Emirates Skywards Covered Card Upto 3.69% als) N/A 25gs8 | N/A angy 525 s Onv&fgi%@?@ﬁ&wu it e 2 Onwﬁj;llzsggijﬁmw | SOV Gl 2519 5L Gla gl l8la
SHAMS Covered Card 3.69% N/A angyy N/A angyy 20895 523385 73395 U0 oJl Juoals dglny
Other Fee & Charges for all Covered & Charge Cards Sl ronall wlilayg GUadoell wlilayl sue Ssai oguy
Cash Withdrawal Fee™ (Per Transaction) 94.50 94.50 (doleo Jo)) =526l xaudl rogu)
Visa and MasterCard International withdrawal fees” (Per Transaction) 26.25 26.25 (doleo J5J)*alS iuwlog 1) (sUgall 526 il cunuudl roguuy
Undertaking to donate due to Late Payment (per instance) 236.25 236.25 (@la U5 jAaliod! aluuwdl aie & 1000U ol UVl
Reissuance or Replacement Fee (Charge/Others) (Per Request) 52.50 52.50 (wdd J2)) (5al/s 100 o) Jlauwiuwl gl jlanyl dale| oguuy
Copy of Sales Voucher (Per Request) 26.25 26.25 (wdb J5) oyl douuuud dAaiu roguw)
Upgrade Fee™ 288.75 288.75 #du9 ) iJl roguw
International Usage Fee [non-AED] (Per Transaction) 3.70% of transaction amount dlooloodl dous o %3.70 (doleo J2J) (sUljloVl roumjall e Lo) (sdgall rolaaiuull roguu)
International Usage Fee [AED] (Per Transaction) 3.14% of transaction amount ddoleodldous yo %3.14 (@ oleo J2J) (siljloll roayal)) (sUgall rolaaiuwll roguuu)
Credit Shield Takaful Contribution (per month) 0.94% of the outstanding amount daloleodd aybiiodl dogdll o %0.94 (L) ylodiW ddsla Ul duh ol roguuy
Payment Through DIB Cheque Free Ulao oMl sua ey ¢l jue alaudl
Annual Fee for Supplementary & Internet Cards Free Ulao cud S0l dslnug deulidl dgUnauld dugisuud! roguu !
Extended Payment Plan on Retail Purchases and Cash Transactions (like Cash on Card, . . U0 526Ul @92l Jio) duadidl eiloleodlg ddjaiul el yisilod 6aioodl @9l ddns
Balance Transfer, Easy Payment Plan, Full Balance Conversion etc)™ @5 below sJilgailisle (el . ool 2o I Jugaig .6 uuodl Al dhag  aus Jl Jugaig .dslaul
Issuance of Liability Letter (Per Request) 52.50 52.50 (Wb J5) duuguno dalgul Jlao|
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Due diligence and documentation fee 1.05% of financing amount (min$: 520, max B 2,620)
UptoB 175

1.05% of financing amount (min & 520, max B 2,620)

Undertaking to donate due to late payment

Personal Finance Liability Consolidation due diligence
and documentation fee

Processing Fee for due diligence and documentation against
Investment / Wakala Deposit* as security

Min$ 315, Max B 1,050

Early Settlement from same Bank Finance 1% or Max & 10,000
Early Settlement from other Bank Finance 1% or Max 810,000
Personal Finance Rescheduling Fee B 26250
Installment deferment processing charges B 105
Due diligence and documentation fee for FlexiSalary B0

*Financing where the frequency of payment is One/Bullet

Notes:
1) One time due Diligence and documentation fee will be applicable per application
2) Fees are not refundable in-case customer's application gets declined

Al Islami Auto Finance / Refinance / Motorcycle Finance
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Due Diligence and Documentation fee 1.05% of financing amount (min B 520, max B:2,620)
Undertaking to donate due to late payment B1/5
1% of remaining balance or Max & 10,000

B 105 per deferment

Early Settlement Charges

Installment Deferment Processing Charges

Notes:
1) One time due Diligence and documentation fee will be applicable per application
2) Fees are not refundable in-case customer's application gets declined or cancelled by customer
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Customer Services udoleioll wload

Returned cheques drawn on DIB by the customer

Insufficient Balance (internal & external clearing and cash payment) 105
Returned Murabaha Cheques (DIB) 105
Insufficient Balance (Direct Debit) 26.25
Certificate to whom it may concern (Arabic & English)

Certificate issued to Economic Depts. in UAE 5250
Other certificates to whom it may concern/as per customer request 52.50

Copying Documents
Old document - Less than one year (per document) 1050
Old document - Mare than one year (per document) 1

Deposit Lockers

Insurance security (one-time payment, refundable) 500
Small size (annually) 1,050
Medium size (annually) 1,312.50
Large size (annually) 2,100
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VAT is in effect in the UAE from January 1, 2018. DIB fees & T&Cs as applicable have been revised to be VAT inclusive.
dib.ae/VAT

For the latest Schedule of Charges visit dib.ae
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Customers will be notified 60 days in advance before any change in fee is implemented.
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